

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE: W.P.No. 11339 of 2018
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	27.02.2026	<u>JS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Although an application has been filed to dispense with the personal appearance of the 4th respondent, the said respondent has appeared through virtual mode. Consequently, the personal appearance of the 4th respondent is dispensed with for the present. <u>W.P.No. 11339 of 2018</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader submits that resumption proceedings are not traceable in the office of the respondents and has requested further time. Notwithstanding the granting of sufficient time, the respondents have failed to produce the required resumption proceedings The office is directed to post the matter on 13.03.2026. It is made clear that if the respondents fail to produce the resumption proceedings on the next date of hearing the 1st respondent shall personally appear before this Court. _____ JS, J RSD	

--	--	--	--