

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION No.11339 OF 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	16.03.2026	<u>JS, J:</u> Perused the <i>interim</i> order, dated 23.04.2018. On 05.02.2026, the learned Assistant Government Pleader, requested time to file resumption proceedings before this Court. As a result, the matter was posted to 17.02.2026. On that day, the respondents failed to produce the resumption proceedings. Consequently, the 4th Respondent – RDO, Anakapalle was directed to appear on 27.02.2026. On that day, the learned Assistant Government Pleader submitted that the resumption proceedings could not be traced, the 1st respondent was directed to appear. Despite of specific direction, the 1st respondent was neither present nor filed any dispense with application. Since the matter pertains to the year 2018, and no counter-affidavit has been filed to date, the learned Assistant Government Pleader requested an adjournment to enable the respondents to file	

		counter-affidavit. According to the request of learned Assistant Government Pleader, the matter is posted to 07.04.2026, failure to file counter-affidavit by that time, the 1st and 3rd respondents shall appear before this Court. Office is directed to communicate a copy of this order to the Respondents, forthwith. DSH JS, J	
--	--	---	--