

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.11339 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No. | Date       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 9       | 07.04.2026 | <p><b><u>JS,J</u></b></p> <p>The 1<sup>st</sup> respondent has appeared before this Court. His presence is dispensed with for the present.</p> <p>The matter was adjourned from time to time. On 05.02.2026, learned Assistant Government Pleader requested time for filing resumption proceedings before this Court. Subsequently, the 5<sup>th</sup> respondent-Tahisldar informed the learned Assistant Government Pleader that the resumption proceedings are not traceable. Recording this submission, this Court directed the 4<sup>th</sup> respondent to file counter-affidavit.</p> <p>Today, the 4<sup>th</sup> respondent has filed counter-affidavit along with the resumption proceedings in RC No.255/2014 A, dated 14.07.2016, issued by the 5<sup>th</sup> respondent-Tahsildar.</p> <p>In view of the contradictions regarding the availability of the records, the 1<sup>st</sup> respondent i.e., the Principal Secretary (Industries), the State of Andhra Pradesh, Secretariat, Amaravati, who is present before this Court, is directed to conduct an enquiry into the action of the 5<sup>th</sup> respondent-Tahsildar and submit a detailed action taken report before this Court by the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Post on 23.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/>JS,J<br/>cbs</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|