

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No. 11339 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	23.04.2026	<u>JS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> This application is filed to grant leave to the respondent No.1 in filing counter affidavit in the Writ Petition. For the reasons stated at paragraph Nos.2 and 3 of the affidavit filed in support of the petition, I.A.No.2 of 2026 is allowed. Registry is directed to take counter affidavit on record. <u>W.P.No. 11339 of 2018</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners requested time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit. Post after summer vacation, 2026. Office is directed to delete the matter from the caption 'for appearance'. RSD <u>JS, J</u>	

--	--	--	--